

PPGCL
 Regd Office: Shatabdi Bhawan, B12 & 13, Sector 4, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301
 Plant Address: PO- Lohgara, Tehsil-Bara, Prayagraj (Allahabad), Uttar Pradesh-212107
 Phone : +91-120-6102000/6102009 CIN: U40101UP2007PLC032835

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
 Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited invites expression of interest (EOI) from eligible vendors for "Supply, erection and commissioning of Self-Cleaning strainer (02 set) along with control panel" for 3x660 MW Thermal Power Plant at Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited, Bara, Dist. Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh, India
 Details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc. may be downloaded using the URL- <https://www.ppgcl.co.in/tenders.php> Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by 23rd May 2024.

PPGCL
 Regd Office: Shatabdi Bhawan, B12 & 13, Sector 4, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301
 Plant Address: PO- Lohgara, Tehsil-Bara, Prayagraj (Allahabad), Uttar Pradesh-212107
 Phone : +91-120-6102000/6102009 CIN: U40101UP2007PLC032835

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
 Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited invites expression of interest (EOI) from eligible vendors for "Procurement of NDCT Annual Overhauling Spares" for 3x660 MW Thermal Power Plant at Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited, Bara, Dist. Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh, India
 Details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc. may be downloaded using the URL- <https://www.ppgcl.co.in/tenders.php> Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by 23rd May 2024.

BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED
 CIN:L24302RJ1976PLC001684
 Regd. Office : Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara - 327001 (Rajasthan)
 Phone: (02962) 240692, 257694, 257680,
 Corporate Office : 4-5th Floor, Gopal Bhawan, 199, Princess Street, Mumbai-400002
 Phone: +91 22 66336571-76 Fax: +91 22 22064486 / 66336586
 Website : www.banswarasyntex.com, Email : secretarial@banswarasyntex.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	34,338.80	30,234.17	36,896.84	1,26,387.05	1,49,877.77
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1,117.93	1,069.75	3,747.13	4,571.89	13,948.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1,163.09	1,099.13	3,875.18	4,743.26	14,134.87
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	847.54	835.69	2,883.54	3,554.12	11,274.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	783.24	877.03	3,184.39	3,620.77	11,453.49
6	Equity Share Capital	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve, As per Audited Balance Sheet)				51,789.05	49,195.24
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic (Rs.)	2.48	2.44	8.42	10.38	32.93
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	2.48	2.44	8.42	10.38	32.93

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON STANDALONE FINANCIALS RESULTS IS AS FOLLOWS

Rs. In Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	34,335.97	30,228.00	36,896.92	1,26,420.93	1,49,877.85
2	Net Profit before Tax	1,159.17	1,134.67	3,790.67	4,761.32	14,019.27
3	Net Profit after tax	832.61	854.81	2,781.63	3,525.17	11,141.26
4	Total Comprehensive Income	768.16	896.15	3,082.48	3,591.67	11,320.50

Note:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for quarter ended and Year Ended 31 March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.banswarasyntex.com.
 2. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11 May 2024. The statutory auditors of the Group have audited the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Banswara Syntex Limited
 Sd/-
(RAVINDRA KUMAR TOSHNIWAL)
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00106789

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 11 May, 2024

MADHYA BHARAT AGRO PRODUCTS LTD.
 Reg. Office- 5-O-21, Basement, R.C. Vyas Colony, Bhilwara (Raj.) India
 Website: www.mbapl.com, Email: secretarial@mbapl.com;
 CIN : L24121RJ1997PLC029126, Tel. No. : 01482-237104, Fax No. : 01482-239638

Extract of Audited Financial Results For the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2024
 [Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	15,449.24	24,414.08	23,498.00	82,793.66	98,723.91
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	770.38	650.82	3,404.00	5,226.82	17,616.90
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	770.38	650.82	3,404.00	5,226.82	17,616.90
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	137.70	130.01	2,427.46	2,484.49	12,420.37
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	127.62	130.01	2,423.39	2,474.41	12,416.30
6	Equity share capital	8,762.69	8,762.69	4,381.35	8,762.69	4,381.35
7	Other equity (Reserves)	-			26,331.13	28,457.14
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)					
	1. Basic (Restated)	0.16	0.15	2.77	2.84	14.17
	2. Diluted (Restated)	0.16	0.15	2.77	2.84	14.17

Note :
 a) The above unaudited financial results of the company for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31st 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th May 2024 .
 b) The above financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.
 c) The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.mbapl.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 (Sourabh Gupta)
 Whole Time Director & CFO
 DIN 07177647

Place: Bhilwara
 Date : 11th May, 2024

KRISHANA PHOSCHEM LIMITED
 5-O-20, Basement, R.C. Vyas Colony, Bhilwara (Raj.) INDIA
 Website: www.krishnaphoschem.com, Email: secretarial@krishnaphoschem.com
 CIN: L24124RJ2004PLC019288

Audited Financial Results For the Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2024
 [Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income From Operation	26,398.99	23,050.47	14,645.18	92,484.31	32,570.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	672.49	626.67	1,420.89	5,906.93	3,893.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	672.49	626.67	1,420.89	5,906.93	3,893.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	559.48	370.33	623.00	4,044.29	2,673.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	547.65	370.33	616.65	4,032.46	2,667.25
6	Equity Share Capital	6,182.76	6,182.76	3,091.38	6,182.76	3,091.38
7	Other Equity (Reserves)					
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)					
	1. Basic	0.90	0.60	1.01	6.54	8.80
	2. Diluted	0.90	0.60	1.01	6.54	8.65

Note :
 a) The Audited financial results of the company for the Quarter & Year ended March 31st, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 11th May, 2024
 b) The above financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.
 c) The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year Ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and Company's websites www.krishnaphoschem.com.

Date:- 11th May, 2024
 Place:- Bhilwara

For Krishana Phoschem Ltd.
 (Sunil Kothari)
 Whole Time Director & CFO
 DIN : 02056569

nuvama
NUVAMA WEALTH MANAGEMENT LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Edelweiss Securities Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: L6710MH1993PLC344634
 Regd. Off: 801- 804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
 Tel: +91 22 6620 3030 Website: www.nuvama.com

Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (₹ in Crore, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	929.01	842.20	619.64	3,157.73	2,230.39
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	237.29	230.68	112.03	812.00	406.09
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	237.29	230.68	112.03	812.00	406.09
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	180.74	176.16	85.40	624.84	305.07
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	172.49	177.82	83.68	617.74	308.18
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	35.31	35.22	35.06	35.31	35.06
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	2,838.68	2,640.23	2,188.55	2,838.68	2,188.55
8 Securities premium account	1,527.04	1,514.03	2,720.66	1,527.04	2,720.66
9 Net worth ¹	2,898.86	2,708.84	2,258.80	2,898.86	2,258.80
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt ²	6,745.70	7,238.65	5,413.15	6,745.70	5,413.15
11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	-	-	15.18	-	15.18
12 Debt Equity Ratio ³	2.33	2.67	2.40	2.33	2.40
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)					
- Basic (Refer note 5)	51.27	50.16	24.37	177.97	92.07
- Diluted (Refer note 5)	50.17	49.43	24.37	174.14	92.07
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	20.96	20.96	11.74	20.96	11.74
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	13.29	20.78	20.78	13.29	20.78
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio ⁴	0.06	0.05	0.04	0.19	0.14
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio ⁵	2.32	2.37	2.18	2.34	2.06

Notes:
¹ Net worth = Equity share capital + Other equity + Non controlling interests
² Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt = Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated liabilities
³ Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Net worth
⁴ Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact) / (Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact + Total Debt)
⁵ Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact / Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited ('BSE') (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.nuvama.com).
 2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges.
 3. The above consolidated financial results of the Company and its subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') and its associate and joint venture for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 10, 2024.
 4. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.
 5. Earnings per share for the quarters are not annualised.

6. Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) of the Listing Regulations, 2015. (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	215.40	186.52	125.48	653.89	393.50
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.44	37.67	21.34	107.53	7.10
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.44	37.67	21.34	107.53	7.10
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31.50	30.97	18.69	98.09	6.30

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Ashish Kehar
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 07789972

Mumbai, May 10, 2024.